
RESOLUTION 2016-256 
 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE 
OF NEW JERSEY, ACCEPTING CHANGE ORDER #1 AND AUTHORIZING  

PAYMENT #2, FINAL TO EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY, FOR THE NJDOT FY2014 
HARPOON DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS 

 
 
 

WHEREAS, Earle Asphalt Company, PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ has previously been 
awarded a contract for the NJDOT FY2014 Harpoon Drive Roadway Improvements; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, Earle Asphalt Company has submitted Change Order #1 which net 
decreased the total contract amount by $41,855.67 resulting in a final contract amount 
of $127,184.86; and  
 
WHEREAS, Earle Asphalt Company has submitted a voucher for Payment #2, Final in 
the amount of $3,484.51; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Project Engineer, John Hess, of CME Associates has reviewed the 
documents submitted by the contractor and all are in order and recommend payment of 
the voucher submitted; now 
 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of The Township of 
Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey accepts Change Order #1 and that 
Payment #2, Final in the amount of $3,484.51 is hereby approved and the Chief 
Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to Earle Asphalt Company, P.O. 
Box 556, Farmingdale, NJ in the amount of $3,484.51 representing Payment #2, Final 
for work completed on the NJDOT FY2014 Harpoon Drive Roadway Improvements 
project. 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATION 
 

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, 
State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted 
by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 
W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on the 5th day of July 2016 
 
 
       ______________________  
       Michele A. Rivers, RMC 
       Municipal Clerk 


